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XLIII CTO. ESPAÑA INFANTIL DE VERANO
LOGROÑO, 28 - 31/7/2022

Prueba 8 Masc., 1500m Libre 15 años
28/07/2022 - 18:00 Resultados
MMN 15:50.52 CASTRO VALLE CESAR NETANYA (ISR) 29/06/2014
RC 15:38.38 GIL CORBACHO MARCOS MALAGA 28/07/2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 16:21.88 26,00
50m: 29.06 29.06 450m: 4:51.76 33.15 850m: 9:13.72 33.56 1250m: 13:37.54 32.90

100m: 1:00.70 31.64 500m: 5:24.50 32.74 900m: 9:46.25 32.53 1300m: 14:10.66 33.12
150m: 1:33.76 33.06 550m: 5:57.02 32.52 950m: 10:19.53 33.28 1350m: 14:43.89 33.23
200m: 2:06.14 32.38 600m: 6:29.26 32.24 1000m: 10:52.43 32.90 1400m: 15:16.71 32.82
250m: 2:39.47 33.33 650m: 7:02.04 32.78 1050m: 11:25.46 33.03 1450m: 15:49.62 32.91
300m: 3:12.27 32.80 700m: 7:34.45 32.41 1100m: 11:58.34 32.88 1500m: 16:21.88 32.26
350m: 3:45.64 33.37 750m: 8:07.54 33.09 1150m: 12:31.73 33.39
400m: 4:18.61 32.97 800m: 8:40.16 32.62 1200m: 13:04.64 32.91

2. PARRA ESTRADÉ Arnau 07 C.N. Reus Ploms 16:29.35 22,00
50m: 28.65 28.65 450m: 4:51.91 33.29 850m: 9:16.44 33.52 1250m: 13:43.63 34.01

100m: 1:00.18 31.53 500m: 5:24.65 32.74 900m: 9:49.59 33.15 1300m: 14:17.22 33.59
150m: 1:33.40 33.22 550m: 5:57.18 32.53 950m: 10:23.15 33.56 1350m: 14:51.26 34.04
200m: 2:06.06 32.66 600m: 6:29.72 32.54 1000m: 10:56.23 33.08 1400m: 15:25.15 33.89
250m: 2:39.27 33.21 650m: 7:03.20 33.48 1050m: 11:29.70 33.47 1450m: 15:57.70 32.55
300m: 3:12.25 32.98 700m: 7:36.07 32.87 1100m: 12:02.80 33.10 1500m: 16:29.35 31.65
350m: 3:45.54 33.29 750m: 8:09.81 33.74 1150m: 12:36.49 33.69
400m: 4:18.62 33.08 800m: 8:42.92 33.11 1200m: 13:09.62 33.13

3. CALAVIA ZELLINGER Daniel 07 C.N. Tenis Elche 16:50.54 19,00
50m: 29.95 29.95 450m: 4:59.48 33.76 850m: 9:28.96 34.15 1250m: 14:01.75 34.12

100m: 1:02.45 32.50 500m: 5:33.33 33.85 900m: 10:02.98 34.02 1300m: 14:35.80 34.05
150m: 1:36.04 33.59 550m: 6:06.37 33.04 950m: 10:37.19 34.21 1350m: 15:10.38 34.58
200m: 2:09.64 33.60 600m: 6:39.91 33.54 1000m: 11:11.28 34.09 1400m: 15:44.66 34.28
250m: 2:43.94 34.30 650m: 7:13.81 33.90 1050m: 11:45.13 33.85 1450m: 16:18.57 33.91
300m: 3:17.96 34.02 700m: 7:47.29 33.48 1100m: 12:19.02 33.89 1500m: 16:50.54 31.97
350m: 3:52.01 34.05 750m: 8:20.96 33.67 1150m: 12:53.45 34.43
400m: 4:25.72 33.71 800m: 8:54.81 33.85 1200m: 13:27.63 34.18

4. CALIZ GARCIA Miguel 07 C.N. Churriana 16:59.33 17,00
50m: 29.84 29.84 450m: 5:04.45 34.55 850m: 9:38.68 34.30 1250m: 14:12.78 34.66

100m: 1:03.31 33.47 500m: 5:39.03 34.58 900m: 10:12.63 33.95 1300m: 14:47.23 34.45
150m: 1:37.71 34.40 550m: 6:13.58 34.55 950m: 10:47.07 34.44 1350m: 15:22.17 34.94
200m: 2:12.18 34.47 600m: 6:48.61 35.03 1000m: 11:21.07 34.00 1400m: 15:55.82 33.65
250m: 2:46.97 34.79 650m: 7:22.84 34.23 1050m: 11:55.32 34.25 1450m: 16:29.36 33.54
300m: 3:21.33 34.36 700m: 7:56.11 33.27 1100m: 12:29.39 34.07 1500m: 16:59.33 29.97
350m: 3:55.66 34.33 750m: 8:30.28 34.17 1150m: 13:03.81 34.42
400m: 4:29.90 34.24 800m: 9:04.38 34.10 1200m: 13:38.12 34.31
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5. ALONSO VIDAL Teo 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 17:01.64 16,00
50m: 29.97 29.97 450m: 5:01.79 34.25 850m: 9:38.00 34.41 1250m: 14:13.18 34.53

100m: 1:02.98 33.01 500m: 5:36.07 34.28 900m: 10:12.27 34.27 1300m: 14:47.32 34.14
150m: 1:36.75 33.77 550m: 6:10.62 34.55 950m: 10:46.98 34.71 1350m: 15:21.69 34.37
200m: 2:10.65 33.90 600m: 6:45.05 34.43 1000m: 11:21.37 34.39 1400m: 15:55.56 33.87
250m: 2:44.90 34.25 650m: 7:19.71 34.66 1050m: 11:56.02 34.65 1450m: 16:28.96 33.40
300m: 3:19.06 34.16 700m: 7:54.52 34.81 1100m: 12:30.13 34.11 1500m: 17:01.64 32.68
350m: 3:53.53 34.47 750m: 8:29.11 34.59 1150m: 13:04.41 34.28
400m: 4:27.54 34.01 800m: 9:03.59 34.48 1200m: 13:38.65 34.24

6. RIERA CANELADA Eloi 07 C.N. Banyoles 17:01.88 15,00
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 5:01.35 34.21 850m: 9:35.92 34.49 1250m: 14:13.39 34.94

100m: 1:03.48 32.97 500m: 5:35.32 33.97 900m: 10:10.31 34.39 1300m: 14:47.84 34.45
150m: 1:37.39 33.91 550m: 6:09.60 34.28 950m: 10:45.13 34.82 1350m: 15:22.32 34.48
200m: 2:10.74 33.35 600m: 6:43.71 34.11 1000m: 11:19.60 34.47 1400m: 15:56.05 33.73
250m: 2:45.07 34.33 650m: 7:18.29 34.58 1050m: 11:54.61 35.01 1450m: 16:30.18 34.13
300m: 3:18.96 33.89 700m: 7:52.35 34.06 1100m: 12:28.99 34.38 1500m: 17:01.88 31.70
350m: 3:53.51 34.55 750m: 8:26.97 34.62 1150m: 13:04.17 35.18
400m: 4:27.14 33.63 800m: 9:01.43 34.46 1200m: 13:38.45 34.28

7. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 C.N. Almendralejo 17:03.06 14,00
50m: 29.50 29.50 450m: 5:00.97 34.12 850m: 9:37.22 34.65 1250m: 14:13.67 34.54

100m: 1:02.12 32.62 500m: 5:35.32 34.35 900m: 10:11.75 34.53 1300m: 14:48.23 34.56
150m: 1:36.22 34.10 550m: 6:09.86 34.54 950m: 10:46.65 34.90 1350m: 15:22.72 34.49
200m: 2:09.85 33.63 600m: 6:44.36 34.50 1000m: 11:21.39 34.74 1400m: 15:57.41 34.69
250m: 2:44.38 34.53 650m: 7:19.17 34.81 1050m: 11:55.95 34.56 1450m: 16:31.00 33.59
300m: 3:18.34 33.96 700m: 7:53.75 34.58 1100m: 12:30.19 34.24 1500m: 17:03.06 32.06
350m: 3:52.96 34.62 750m: 8:28.36 34.61 1150m: 13:04.78 34.59
400m: 4:26.85 33.89 800m: 9:02.57 34.21 1200m: 13:39.13 34.35

8. NAVARRO ORTS Jorge 07 C.N.Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 17:08.92 13,00
50m: 29.81 29.81 450m: 5:01.15 33.68 850m: 9:36.59 34.30 1250m: 14:15.36 34.88

100m: 1:02.91 33.10 500m: 5:35.69 34.54 900m: 10:11.57 34.98 1300m: 14:51.11 35.75
150m: 1:36.47 33.56 550m: 6:09.80 34.11 950m: 10:46.00 34.43 1350m: 15:26.15 35.04
200m: 2:10.78 34.31 600m: 6:44.50 34.70 1000m: 11:21.26 35.26 1400m: 16:01.83 35.68
250m: 2:44.61 33.83 650m: 7:18.81 34.31 1050m: 11:55.93 34.67 1450m: 16:34.75 32.92
300m: 3:18.96 34.35 700m: 7:53.53 34.72 1100m: 12:30.57 34.64 1500m: 17:08.92 34.17
350m: 3:53.01 34.05 750m: 8:27.59 34.06 1150m: 13:05.28 34.71
400m: 4:27.47 34.46 800m: 9:02.29 34.70 1200m: 13:40.48 35.20

9. DEL RIO DECABO Joel 07 C.N. Granollers 17:13.67 12,00
50m: 30.14 30.14 450m: 5:00.43 34.11 850m: 9:40.05 35.17 1250m: 14:19.95 35.17

100m: 1:03.31 33.17 500m: 5:35.19 34.76 900m: 10:14.90 34.85 1300m: 14:54.37 34.42
150m: 1:36.79 33.48 550m: 6:09.76 34.57 950m: 10:49.92 35.02 1350m: 15:29.72 35.35
200m: 2:10.33 33.54 600m: 6:44.77 35.01 1000m: 11:24.80 34.88 1400m: 16:05.19 35.47
250m: 2:44.45 34.12 650m: 7:19.76 34.99 1050m: 11:59.45 34.65 1450m: 16:40.28 35.09
300m: 3:18.39 33.94 700m: 7:55.07 35.31 1100m: 12:34.57 35.12 1500m: 17:13.67 33.39
350m: 3:52.33 33.94 750m: 8:29.98 34.91 1150m: 13:09.40 34.83
400m: 4:26.32 33.99 800m: 9:04.88 34.90 1200m: 13:44.78 35.38
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10. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 17:19.71 11,00
50m: 29.42 29.42 450m: 5:06.15 34.93 850m: 9:46.46 35.11 1250m: 14:26.71 35.20

100m: 1:03.35 33.93 500m: 5:41.10 34.95 900m: 10:21.54 35.08 1300m: 15:02.05 35.34
150m: 1:38.05 34.70 550m: 6:16.31 35.21 950m: 10:56.40 34.86 1350m: 15:37.13 35.08
200m: 2:12.71 34.66 600m: 6:51.13 34.82 1000m: 11:31.26 34.86 1400m: 16:12.16 35.03
250m: 2:47.43 34.72 650m: 7:26.24 35.11 1050m: 12:06.35 35.09 1450m: 16:47.11 34.95
300m: 3:21.79 34.36 700m: 8:01.34 35.10 1100m: 12:41.37 35.02 1500m: 17:19.71 32.60
350m: 3:56.51 34.72 750m: 8:36.29 34.95 1150m: 13:16.09 34.72
400m: 4:31.22 34.71 800m: 9:11.35 35.06 1200m: 13:51.51 35.42

11. MICHANS BURGUÉS Àlex 07 C.N. Lleida 17:26.78 10,00
50m: 31.06 31.06 450m: 5:07.46 34.91 850m: 9:48.58 35.05 1250m: 14:31.24 36.02

100m: 1:04.22 33.16 500m: 5:43.03 35.57 900m: 10:23.41 34.83 1300m: 15:06.40 35.16
150m: 1:38.50 34.28 550m: 6:17.85 34.82 950m: 10:58.45 35.04 1350m: 15:42.46 36.06
200m: 2:12.97 34.47 600m: 6:53.48 35.63 1000m: 11:33.59 35.14 1400m: 16:17.99 35.53
250m: 2:47.54 34.57 650m: 7:28.51 35.03 1050m: 12:09.29 35.70 1450m: 16:53.34 35.35
300m: 3:22.55 35.01 700m: 8:03.72 35.21 1100m: 12:44.35 35.06 1500m: 17:26.78 33.44
350m: 3:57.59 35.04 750m: 8:38.66 34.94 1150m: 13:19.46 35.11
400m: 4:32.55 34.96 800m: 9:13.53 34.87 1200m: 13:55.22 35.76

12. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 17:28.23 9,00
50m: 30.81 30.81 450m: 5:08.82 35.07 850m: 9:52.01 35.45 1250m: 14:37.26 36.14

100m: 1:04.70 33.89 500m: 5:43.99 35.17 900m: 10:27.35 35.34 1300m: 15:12.73 35.47
150m: 1:39.30 34.60 550m: 6:19.42 35.43 950m: 11:03.03 35.68 1350m: 15:47.73 35.00
200m: 2:14.01 34.71 600m: 6:54.91 35.49 1000m: 11:38.65 35.62 1400m: 16:22.55 34.82
250m: 2:48.92 34.91 650m: 7:30.48 35.57 1050m: 12:14.27 35.62 1450m: 16:56.32 33.77
300m: 3:23.98 35.06 700m: 8:05.69 35.21 1100m: 12:50.05 35.78 1500m: 17:28.23 31.91
350m: 3:58.72 34.74 750m: 8:41.32 35.63 1150m: 13:25.52 35.47
400m: 4:33.75 35.03 800m: 9:16.56 35.24 1200m: 14:01.12 35.60

13. TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo 07 C.N. San Vicente 17:29.92 8,00
50m: 31.20 31.20 450m: 5:11.43 35.35 850m: 9:54.60 35.40 1250m: 14:35.15 35.08

100m: 1:05.49 34.29 500m: 5:47.02 35.59 900m: 10:29.84 35.24 1300m: 15:10.53 35.38
150m: 1:39.84 34.35 550m: 6:22.05 35.03 950m: 11:05.36 35.52 1350m: 15:45.82 35.29
200m: 2:14.94 35.10 600m: 6:57.81 35.76 1000m: 11:40.75 35.39 1400m: 16:21.19 35.37
250m: 2:50.17 35.23 650m: 7:33.52 35.71 1050m: 12:14.73 33.98 1450m: 16:56.45 35.26
300m: 3:25.46 35.29 700m: 8:08.85 35.33 1100m: 12:50.09 35.36 1500m: 17:29.92 33.47
350m: 4:00.59 35.13 750m: 8:44.08 35.23 1150m: 13:24.86 34.77
400m: 4:36.08 35.49 800m: 9:19.20 35.12 1200m: 14:00.07 35.21

14. HURTADO CUESTA Jesus 07 C.N. Churriana 17:31.45 7,00
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 5:15.94 36.51 850m: 9:56.99 35.48 1250m: 14:40.97 35.66

100m: 1:05.67 35.16 500m: 5:52.09 36.15 900m: 10:32.14 35.15 1300m: 15:15.82 34.85
150m: 1:42.15 36.48 550m: 6:25.77 33.68 950m: 11:07.34 35.20 1350m: 15:50.48 34.66
200m: 2:18.78 36.63 600m: 7:00.17 34.40 1000m: 11:43.06 35.72 1400m: 16:25.77 35.29
250m: 2:53.08 34.30 650m: 7:35.53 35.36 1050m: 12:18.63 35.57 1450m: 16:57.90 32.13
300m: 3:27.96 34.88 700m: 8:10.81 35.28 1100m: 12:54.46 35.83 1500m: 17:31.45 33.55
350m: 4:03.58 35.62 750m: 8:46.09 35.28 1150m: 13:29.90 35.44
400m: 4:39.43 35.85 800m: 9:21.51 35.42 1200m: 14:05.31 35.41
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15. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo 07 C.N. Plasencia 17:32.03 6,00
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m: 5:04.18 34.64 850m: 9:44.23 35.13 1250m: 14:30.25 36.24

100m: 1:03.25 33.63 500m: 5:38.77 34.59 900m: 10:19.60 35.37 1300m: 15:06.49 36.24
150m: 1:37.14 33.89 550m: 6:13.14 34.37 950m: 10:54.85 35.25 1350m: 15:42.96 36.47
200m: 2:11.92 34.78 600m: 6:47.95 34.81 1000m: 11:30.47 35.62 1400m: 16:19.51 36.55
250m: 2:46.19 34.27 650m: 7:22.94 34.99 1050m: 12:05.74 35.27 1450m: 16:55.60 36.09
300m: 3:20.74 34.55 700m: 7:58.34 35.40 1100m: 12:42.03 36.29 1500m: 17:32.03 36.43
350m: 3:55.05 34.31 750m: 8:33.38 35.04 1150m: 13:17.97 35.94
400m: 4:29.54 34.49 800m: 9:09.10 35.72 1200m: 13:54.01 36.04

16. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 A. Master Baleares 17:34.03 5,00
50m: 31.86 31.86 450m: 5:14.09 35.20 850m: 9:57.14 35.47 1250m: 14:41.64 35.55

100m: 1:06.46 34.60 500m: 5:49.60 35.51 900m: 10:32.16 35.02 1300m: 15:17.26 35.62
150m: 1:41.69 35.23 550m: 6:24.82 35.22 950m: 11:07.77 35.61 1350m: 15:52.37 35.11
200m: 2:17.03 35.34 600m: 7:00.11 35.29 1000m: 11:43.37 35.60 1400m: 16:27.88 35.51
250m: 2:52.49 35.46 650m: 7:35.39 35.28 1050m: 12:19.20 35.83 1450m: 17:00.91 33.03
300m: 3:27.80 35.31 700m: 8:10.75 35.36 1100m: 12:55.01 35.81 1500m: 17:34.03 33.12
350m: 4:03.31 35.51 750m: 8:46.02 35.27 1150m: 13:30.36 35.35
400m: 4:38.89 35.58 800m: 9:21.67 35.65 1200m: 14:06.09 35.73

17. RODRIGUEZ SENOSIAIN Marcos 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 17:36.84 4,00
50m: 31.36 31.36 450m: 5:10.41 35.02 850m: 9:53.36 35.39 1250m: 14:40.15 35.67

100m: 1:05.54 34.18 500m: 5:45.65 35.24 900m: 10:29.18 35.82 1300m: 15:16.17 36.02
150m: 1:40.35 34.81 550m: 6:21.00 35.35 950m: 11:04.82 35.64 1350m: 15:51.88 35.71
200m: 2:15.28 34.93 600m: 6:56.42 35.42 1000m: 11:40.77 35.95 1400m: 16:27.57 35.69
250m: 2:49.94 34.66 650m: 7:31.77 35.35 1050m: 12:16.33 35.56 1450m: 17:03.06 35.49
300m: 3:25.12 35.18 700m: 8:07.37 35.60 1100m: 12:52.29 35.96 1500m: 17:36.84 33.78
350m: 4:00.15 35.03 750m: 8:42.76 35.39 1150m: 13:28.46 36.17
400m: 4:35.39 35.24 800m: 9:17.97 35.21 1200m: 14:04.48 36.02

18. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 17:39.05 3,00
50m: 30.24 30.24 450m: 5:12.23 35.66 850m: 9:57.31 34.66 1250m: 14:43.68 35.79

100m: 1:03.93 33.69 500m: 5:47.95 35.72 900m: 10:33.12 35.81 1300m: 15:19.78 36.10
150m: 1:38.92 34.99 550m: 6:23.58 35.63 950m: 11:08.71 35.59 1350m: 15:55.71 35.93
200m: 2:14.60 35.68 600m: 6:59.43 35.85 1000m: 11:44.63 35.92 1400m: 16:31.35 35.64
250m: 2:50.00 35.40 650m: 7:35.29 35.86 1050m: 12:20.04 35.41 1450m: 17:06.22 34.87
300m: 3:25.76 35.76 700m: 8:11.15 35.86 1100m: 12:56.12 36.08 1500m: 17:39.05 32.83
350m: 4:01.25 35.49 750m: 8:46.85 35.70 1150m: 13:31.58 35.46
400m: 4:36.57 35.32 800m: 9:22.65 35.80 1200m: 14:07.89 36.31

19. SALINAS QUIJADA Eneko 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 17:39.50 2,00
50m: 30.40 30.40 450m: 5:09.26 34.72 850m: 9:53.46 35.30 1250m: 14:40.32 35.63

100m: 1:04.34 33.94 500m: 5:45.07 35.81 900m: 10:29.44 35.98 1300m: 15:16.90 36.58
150m: 1:39.20 34.86 550m: 6:19.53 34.46 950m: 11:05.09 35.65 1350m: 15:52.37 35.47
200m: 2:14.23 35.03 600m: 6:55.47 35.94 1000m: 11:41.23 36.14 1400m: 16:29.04 36.67
250m: 2:49.00 34.77 650m: 7:30.82 35.35 1050m: 12:16.62 35.39 1450m: 17:04.15 35.11
300m: 3:24.37 35.37 700m: 8:06.92 36.10 1100m: 12:52.69 36.07 1500m: 17:39.50 35.35
350m: 3:59.05 34.68 750m: 8:42.37 35.45 1150m: 13:28.68 35.99
400m: 4:34.54 35.49 800m: 9:18.16 35.79 1200m: 14:04.69 36.01
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20. MASSÓ ROIG Martín 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 17:39.86 1,00
50m: 30.70 30.70 450m: 5:12.53 35.20 850m: 9:57.68 34.63 1250m: 14:44.52 35.96

100m: 1:04.49 33.79 500m: 5:48.71 36.18 900m: 10:33.68 36.00 1300m: 15:20.76 36.24
150m: 1:39.46 34.97 550m: 6:24.05 35.34 950m: 11:09.15 35.47 1350m: 15:55.90 35.14
200m: 2:15.46 36.00 600m: 7:00.36 36.31 1000m: 11:45.28 36.13 1400m: 16:31.97 36.07
250m: 2:50.46 35.00 650m: 7:35.69 35.33 1050m: 12:20.50 35.22 1450m: 17:06.71 34.74
300m: 3:26.12 35.66 700m: 8:11.76 36.07 1100m: 12:56.75 36.25 1500m: 17:39.86 33.15
350m: 4:01.80 35.68 750m: 8:47.26 35.50 1150m: 13:32.27 35.52
400m: 4:37.33 35.53 800m: 9:23.05 35.79 1200m: 14:08.56 36.29

21. CUBEIRO ROSENDE Xoel 07 C.N. Liceo 17:42.95 -
50m: 30.07 30.07 450m: 5:11.16 35.49 850m: 9:57.91 35.96 1250m: 14:46.11 36.51

100m: 1:04.30 34.23 500m: 5:47.06 35.90 900m: 10:34.03 36.12 1300m: 15:22.02 35.91
150m: 1:39.44 35.14 550m: 6:22.74 35.68 950m: 11:09.83 35.80 1350m: 15:58.03 36.01
200m: 2:14.46 35.02 600m: 6:58.46 35.72 1000m: 11:45.67 35.84 1400m: 16:34.10 36.07
250m: 2:49.57 35.11 650m: 7:34.28 35.82 1050m: 12:21.17 35.50 1450m: 17:08.88 34.78
300m: 3:24.83 35.26 700m: 8:10.11 35.83 1100m: 12:57.56 36.39 1500m: 17:42.95 34.07
350m: 4:00.51 35.68 750m: 8:45.96 35.85 1150m: 13:33.45 35.89
400m: 4:35.67 35.16 800m: 9:21.95 35.99 1200m: 14:09.60 36.15

22. NAVARRO GALAN Marc 07 C.N. Viladecans 17:43.62 -
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 5:14.12 35.77 850m: 10:00.48 36.09 1250m: 14:48.95 35.87

100m: 1:05.18 34.67 500m: 5:49.48 35.36 900m: 10:36.67 36.19 1300m: 15:24.74 35.79
150m: 1:40.12 34.94 550m: 6:25.21 35.73 950m: 11:13.09 36.42 1350m: 16:00.15 35.41
200m: 2:15.67 35.55 600m: 7:01.03 35.82 1000m: 11:49.49 36.40 1400m: 16:35.99 35.84
250m: 2:51.30 35.63 650m: 7:36.75 35.72 1050m: 12:25.24 35.75 1450m: 17:10.96 34.97
300m: 3:26.73 35.43 700m: 8:12.67 35.92 1100m: 13:01.58 36.34 1500m: 17:43.62 32.66
350m: 4:02.50 35.77 750m: 8:48.38 35.71 1150m: 13:37.17 35.59
400m: 4:38.35 35.85 800m: 9:24.39 36.01 1200m: 14:13.08 35.91

23. FERNANDEZ ACUÑA Airam 07 C.N. Teneteide 17:45.47 -
50m: 31.44 31.44 450m: 5:18.36 36.14 850m: 10:03.20 35.88 1250m: 14:51.11 35.68

100m: 1:06.90 35.46 500m: 5:54.51 36.15 900m: 10:38.70 35.50 1300m: 15:26.30 35.19
150m: 1:42.80 35.90 550m: 6:30.04 35.53 950m: 11:14.82 36.12 1350m: 16:02.58 36.28
200m: 2:18.62 35.82 600m: 7:05.66 35.62 1000m: 11:50.78 35.96 1400m: 16:38.49 35.91
250m: 2:54.82 36.20 650m: 7:40.85 35.19 1050m: 12:26.88 36.10 1450m: 17:13.09 34.60
300m: 3:30.53 35.71 700m: 8:16.32 35.47 1100m: 13:03.32 36.44 1500m: 17:45.47 32.38
350m: 4:06.14 35.61 750m: 8:51.76 35.44 1150m: 13:39.16 35.84
400m: 4:42.22 36.08 800m: 9:27.32 35.56 1200m: 14:15.43 36.27

24. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 17:45.79 -
50m: 30.60 30.60 450m: 5:15.54 35.52 850m: 10:03.44 36.23 1250m: 14:52.43 36.49

100m: 1:04.91 34.31 500m: 5:51.63 36.09 900m: 10:39.59 36.15 1300m: 15:26.79 34.36
150m: 1:40.51 35.60 550m: 6:26.84 35.21 950m: 11:15.54 35.95 1350m: 16:02.22 35.43
200m: 2:16.45 35.94 600m: 7:03.43 36.59 1000m: 11:51.79 36.25 1400m: 16:37.99 35.77
250m: 2:52.14 35.69 650m: 7:38.82 35.39 1050m: 12:27.98 36.19 1450m: 17:12.35 34.36
300m: 3:28.56 36.42 700m: 8:14.65 35.83 1100m: 13:03.80 35.82 1500m: 17:45.79 33.44
350m: 4:04.43 35.87 750m: 8:50.78 36.13 1150m: 13:40.13 36.33
400m: 4:40.02 35.59 800m: 9:27.21 36.43 1200m: 14:15.94 35.81
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25. VALLECILLO MARIN Pablo 07 C.N. Marbella 17:48.13 -
50m: 31.49 31.49 450m: 5:17.20 35.67 850m: 10:02.74 35.82 1250m: 14:50.45 35.75

100m: 1:06.43 34.94 500m: 5:53.22 36.02 900m: 10:39.01 36.27 1300m: 15:26.48 36.03
150m: 1:42.32 35.89 550m: 6:28.55 35.33 950m: 11:14.70 35.69 1350m: 16:01.97 35.49
200m: 2:18.46 36.14 600m: 7:04.60 36.05 1000m: 11:50.71 36.01 1400m: 16:37.93 35.96
250m: 2:53.73 35.27 650m: 7:39.80 35.20 1050m: 12:26.22 35.51 1450m: 17:13.43 35.50
300m: 3:30.22 36.49 700m: 8:15.55 35.75 1100m: 13:02.54 36.32 1500m: 17:48.13 34.70
350m: 4:06.06 35.84 750m: 8:51.26 35.71 1150m: 13:38.51 35.97
400m: 4:41.53 35.47 800m: 9:26.92 35.66 1200m: 14:14.70 36.19

26. PEREZ GARCIA Iker 07 C.N. Galaico 17:51.05 -
50m: 30.65 30.65 450m: 5:14.89 36.16 850m: 10:05.96 36.02 1250m: 14:56.92 36.13

100m: 1:05.32 34.67 500m: 5:51.24 36.35 900m: 10:42.10 36.14 1300m: 15:33.24 36.32
150m: 1:40.31 34.99 550m: 6:27.59 36.35 950m: 11:18.66 36.56 1350m: 16:09.67 36.43
200m: 2:15.88 35.57 600m: 7:04.12 36.53 1000m: 11:54.97 36.31 1400m: 16:45.69 36.02
250m: 2:51.10 35.22 650m: 7:40.63 36.51 1050m: 12:31.34 36.37 1450m: 17:20.85 35.16
300m: 3:27.12 36.02 700m: 8:17.05 36.42 1100m: 13:08.02 36.68 1500m: 17:51.05 30.20
350m: 4:03.07 35.95 750m: 8:53.26 36.21 1150m: 13:44.32 36.30
400m: 4:38.73 35.66 800m: 9:29.94 36.68 1200m: 14:20.79 36.47

27. CHAVES RODRIGUEZ Cristian 07 C.N. Teneteide 17:51.69 -
50m: 31.45 31.45 450m: 5:13.45 35.87 850m: 10:04.61 35.86 1250m: 14:56.08 36.15

100m: 1:06.12 34.67 500m: 5:50.49 37.04 900m: 10:40.75 36.14 1300m: 15:33.04 36.96
150m: 1:40.81 34.69 550m: 6:26.92 36.43 950m: 11:17.09 36.34 1350m: 16:09.05 36.01
200m: 2:16.03 35.22 600m: 7:03.53 36.61 1000m: 11:53.35 36.26 1400m: 16:45.01 35.96
250m: 2:50.88 34.85 650m: 7:40.04 36.51 1050m: 12:29.74 36.39 1450m: 17:21.18 36.17
300m: 3:26.42 35.54 700m: 8:16.55 36.51 1100m: 13:06.45 36.71 1500m: 17:51.69 30.51
350m: 4:01.42 35.00 750m: 8:52.80 36.25 1150m: 13:43.16 36.71
400m: 4:37.58 36.16 800m: 9:28.75 35.95 1200m: 14:19.93 36.77

28. LINARES GONZALEZ Adrian 07 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 17:53.83 -
50m: 30.82 30.82 450m: 5:15.70 36.25 850m: 10:07.14 36.67 1250m: 14:58.26 35.98

100m: 1:05.68 34.86 500m: 5:51.64 35.94 900m: 10:43.53 36.39 1300m: 15:33.98 35.72
150m: 1:40.82 35.14 550m: 6:27.70 36.06 950m: 11:20.50 36.97 1350m: 16:09.98 36.00
200m: 2:16.30 35.48 600m: 7:04.16 36.46 1000m: 11:56.97 36.47 1400m: 16:45.41 35.43
250m: 2:51.73 35.43 650m: 7:41.12 36.96 1050m: 12:33.50 36.53 1450m: 17:20.53 35.12
300m: 3:27.46 35.73 700m: 8:17.42 36.30 1100m: 13:09.66 36.16 1500m: 17:53.83 33.30
350m: 4:03.55 36.09 750m: 8:54.24 36.82 1150m: 13:46.23 36.57
400m: 4:39.45 35.90 800m: 9:30.47 36.23 1200m: 14:22.28 36.05

29. BARROS DA SILVA Pedro 07 C.N. Galaico 17:53.98 -
50m: 30.31 30.31 450m: 5:17.57 36.39 850m: 10:10.32 36.96 1250m: 15:00.30 35.55

100m: 1:05.46 35.15 500m: 5:54.03 36.46 900m: 10:47.17 36.85 1300m: 15:36.16 35.86
150m: 1:41.23 35.77 550m: 6:30.35 36.32 950m: 11:23.03 35.86 1350m: 16:11.80 35.64
200m: 2:17.32 36.09 600m: 7:06.59 36.24 1000m: 11:59.42 36.39 1400m: 16:47.86 36.06
250m: 2:53.08 35.76 650m: 7:43.06 36.47 1050m: 12:36.13 36.71 1450m: 17:21.78 33.92
300m: 3:28.94 35.86 700m: 8:19.94 36.88 1100m: 13:12.57 36.44 1500m: 17:53.98 32.20
350m: 4:04.83 35.89 750m: 8:56.33 36.39 1150m: 13:48.95 36.38
400m: 4:41.18 36.35 800m: 9:33.36 37.03 1200m: 14:24.75 35.80
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30. FARO MARTINEZ Yoel 07 C.N. Ponteareas 17:54.41 -
50m: 30.70 30.70 450m: 5:13.63 35.69 850m: 10:01.74 35.99 1250m: 14:52.44 36.10

100m: 1:04.89 34.19 500m: 5:49.59 35.96 900m: 10:38.47 36.73 1300m: 15:29.10 36.66
150m: 1:39.95 35.06 550m: 6:25.49 35.90 950m: 11:14.53 36.06 1350m: 16:05.36 36.26
200m: 2:15.51 35.56 600m: 7:01.63 36.14 1000m: 11:50.87 36.34 1400m: 16:42.53 37.17
250m: 2:50.92 35.41 650m: 7:37.37 35.74 1050m: 12:26.91 36.04 1450m: 17:18.43 35.90
300m: 3:26.52 35.60 700m: 8:13.71 36.34 1100m: 13:03.57 36.66 1500m: 17:54.41 35.98
350m: 4:02.15 35.63 750m: 8:49.51 35.80 1150m: 13:40.06 36.49
400m: 4:37.94 35.79 800m: 9:25.75 36.24 1200m: 14:16.34 36.28

31. MANZANARES MARTÍNEZ Hugo 07 C.D. El Valle 17:58.14 -
50m: 30.45 30.45 450m: 5:14.75 36.18 850m: 10:04.12 36.51 1250m: 14:57.37 37.29

100m: 1:03.91 33.46 500m: 5:50.60 35.85 900m: 10:40.86 36.74 1300m: 15:34.02 36.65
150m: 1:39.51 35.60 550m: 6:26.81 36.21 950m: 11:17.40 36.54 1350m: 16:10.23 36.21
200m: 2:15.17 35.66 600m: 7:02.77 35.96 1000m: 11:53.64 36.24 1400m: 16:46.50 36.27
250m: 2:51.34 36.17 650m: 7:38.84 36.07 1050m: 12:30.00 36.36 1450m: 17:23.51 37.01
300m: 3:27.36 36.02 700m: 8:14.93 36.09 1100m: 13:06.72 36.72 1500m: 17:58.14 34.63
350m: 4:03.01 35.65 750m: 8:51.46 36.53 1150m: 13:43.42 36.70
400m: 4:38.57 35.56 800m: 9:27.61 36.15 1200m: 14:20.08 36.66

32. GARCIA AFONSO Alexis 07 C.N. Ferrol 17:58.57 -
50m: 30.80 30.80 450m: 5:16.22 36.62 850m: 10:05.67 36.80 1250m: 14:58.54 37.06

100m: 1:05.09 34.29 500m: 5:52.22 36.00 900m: 10:42.27 36.60 1300m: 15:35.04 36.50
150m: 1:40.06 34.97 550m: 6:28.22 36.00 950m: 11:18.85 36.58 1350m: 16:11.87 36.83
200m: 2:15.38 35.32 600m: 7:04.44 36.22 1000m: 11:54.64 35.79 1400m: 16:48.12 36.25
250m: 2:51.45 36.07 650m: 7:40.79 36.35 1050m: 12:31.84 37.20 1450m: 17:24.02 35.90
300m: 3:27.30 35.85 700m: 8:16.56 35.77 1100m: 13:08.44 36.60 1500m: 17:58.57 34.55
350m: 4:03.97 36.67 750m: 8:52.93 36.37 1150m: 13:45.22 36.78
400m: 4:39.60 35.63 800m: 9:28.87 35.94 1200m: 14:21.48 36.26

33. GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ Yoel 07 C.N. Ponteareas 18:01.48 -
50m: 31.41 31.41 450m: 5:16.84 36.03 850m: 10:06.83 36.29 1250m: 14:59.71 36.87

100m: 1:05.87 34.46 500m: 5:53.20 36.36 900m: 10:43.56 36.73 1300m: 15:36.20 36.49
150m: 1:41.50 35.63 550m: 6:29.63 36.43 950m: 11:19.94 36.38 1350m: 16:13.09 36.89
200m: 2:16.53 35.03 600m: 7:05.63 36.00 1000m: 11:56.12 36.18 1400m: 16:50.08 36.99
250m: 2:52.18 35.65 650m: 7:41.67 36.04 1050m: 12:32.98 36.86 1450m: 17:26.91 36.83
300m: 3:28.23 36.05 700m: 8:18.50 36.83 1100m: 13:09.70 36.72 1500m: 18:01.48 34.57
350m: 4:04.80 36.57 750m: 8:54.29 35.79 1150m: 13:46.25 36.55
400m: 4:40.81 36.01 800m: 9:30.54 36.25 1200m: 14:22.84 36.59

34. LAOURARI BELLOUMI Wacim Mohamed07 C.N.E. Gandia 18:27.79 -
50m: 31.51 31.51 450m: 5:15.29 36.36 850m: 10:15.90 37.84 1250m: 15:21.20 38.12

100m: 1:05.31 33.80 500m: 5:52.51 37.22 900m: 10:54.25 38.35 1300m: 15:59.15 37.95
150m: 1:40.14 34.83 550m: 6:29.91 37.40 950m: 11:32.34 38.09 1350m: 16:35.89 36.74
200m: 2:15.14 35.00 600m: 7:07.32 37.41 1000m: 12:10.69 38.35 1400m: 17:14.97 39.08
250m: 2:51.15 36.01 650m: 7:44.53 37.21 1050m: 12:48.24 37.55 1450m: 17:52.10 37.13
300m: 3:26.18 35.03 700m: 8:21.99 37.46 1100m: 13:26.76 38.52 1500m: 18:27.79 35.69
350m: 4:02.46 36.28 750m: 8:59.95 37.96 1150m: 14:04.82 38.06
400m: 4:38.93 36.47 800m: 9:38.06 38.11 1200m: 14:43.08 38.26
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35. CABRERA LUQUE Aimar 07 C.N. Barakaldo 18:28.56 -
50m: 30.65 30.65 450m: 5:18.59 36.95 850m: 10:10.19 36.55 1250m: 15:16.02 38.91

100m: 1:05.56 34.91 500m: 5:56.06 37.47 900m: 10:47.56 37.37 1300m: 15:54.57 38.55
150m: 1:41.18 35.62 550m: 6:32.41 36.35 950m: 11:24.80 37.24 1350m: 16:32.86 38.29
200m: 2:16.54 35.36 600m: 7:08.54 36.13 1000m: 12:03.05 38.25 1400m: 17:11.73 38.87
250m: 2:52.57 36.03 650m: 7:44.37 35.83 1050m: 12:41.20 38.15 1450m: 17:50.39 38.66
300m: 3:28.75 36.18 700m: 8:20.82 36.45 1100m: 13:19.69 38.49 1500m: 18:28.56 38.17
350m: 4:04.87 36.12 750m: 8:57.00 36.18 1150m: 13:58.12 38.43
400m: 4:41.64 36.77 800m: 9:33.64 36.64 1200m: 14:37.11 38.99

36. NAVARRO CIVANTOS Antonio 07 C.D. El Valle 18:36.73 -
50m: 32.27 32.27 450m: 5:26.67 37.37 850m: 10:29.35 37.91 1250m: 15:32.60 37.56

100m: 1:07.24 34.97 500m: 6:04.57 37.90 900m: 11:07.63 38.28 1300m: 16:09.75 37.15
150m: 1:43.30 36.06 550m: 6:42.05 37.48 950m: 11:46.00 38.37 1350m: 16:47.09 37.34
200m: 2:20.35 37.05 600m: 7:19.78 37.73 1000m: 12:24.23 38.23 1400m: 17:24.27 37.18
250m: 2:57.10 36.75 650m: 7:58.03 38.25 1050m: 13:01.75 37.52 1450m: 18:00.53 36.26
300m: 3:34.47 37.37 700m: 8:35.74 37.71 1100m: 13:39.52 37.77 1500m: 18:36.73 36.20
350m: 4:12.09 37.62 750m: 9:13.38 37.64 1150m: 14:17.04 37.52
400m: 4:49.30 37.21 800m: 9:51.44 38.06 1200m: 14:55.04 38.00

Prueba 8 Masc., 1500m Libre 16 años
28/07/2022 - 18:00 Resultados
MMN 15:17.10 CASTRO VALLE CESAR SINGAPUR (SIN) 30/08/2015
RC 15:38.38 GIL CORBACHO MARCOS MALAGA 28/07/2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO Diego 06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 15:55.59 26,00
50m: 28.13 28.13 450m: 4:37.58 31.62 850m: 8:53.61 32.19 1250m: 13:13.76 32.54

100m: 58.57 30.44 500m: 5:09.17 31.59 900m: 9:25.79 32.18 1300m: 13:46.49 32.73
150m: 1:29.55 30.98 550m: 5:40.97 31.80 950m: 9:58.21 32.42 1350m: 14:18.65 32.16
200m: 2:00.73 31.18 600m: 6:12.89 31.92 1000m: 10:30.88 32.67 1400m: 14:50.64 31.99
250m: 2:31.94 31.21 650m: 6:45.04 32.15 1050m: 11:03.24 32.36 1450m: 15:23.34 32.70
300m: 3:03.18 31.24 700m: 7:17.22 32.18 1100m: 11:35.81 32.57 1500m: 15:55.59 32.25
350m: 3:34.72 31.54 750m: 7:49.21 31.99 1150m: 12:08.45 32.64
400m: 4:05.96 31.24 800m: 8:21.42 32.21 1200m: 12:41.22 32.77

2. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 16:23.51 22,00
50m: 28.89 28.89 450m: 4:47.23 32.75 850m: 9:09.78 33.27 1250m: 13:36.32 33.89

100m: 1:00.06 31.17 500m: 5:19.96 32.73 900m: 9:42.71 32.93 1300m: 14:09.68 33.36
150m: 1:32.19 32.13 550m: 5:52.66 32.70 950m: 10:15.90 33.19 1350m: 14:43.37 33.69
200m: 2:04.51 32.32 600m: 6:25.36 32.70 1000m: 10:48.93 33.03 1400m: 15:16.84 33.47
250m: 2:36.91 32.40 650m: 6:58.12 32.76 1050m: 11:22.22 33.29 1450m: 15:50.44 33.60
300m: 3:09.16 32.25 700m: 7:30.81 32.69 1100m: 11:55.44 33.22 1500m: 16:23.51 33.07
350m: 3:41.90 32.74 750m: 8:03.83 33.02 1150m: 12:28.88 33.44
400m: 4:14.48 32.58 800m: 8:36.51 32.68 1200m: 13:02.43 33.55
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3. ELFALLAKI ELACHRAFI Ilias 06 C.N. Alcala 16:30.85 19,00
50m: 28.47 28.47 450m: 4:47.53 32.72 850m: 9:13.36 33.60 1250m: 13:41.98 34.19

100m: 59.60 31.13 500m: 5:20.15 32.62 900m: 9:46.90 33.54 1300m: 14:15.78 33.80
150m: 1:31.96 32.36 550m: 5:53.26 33.11 950m: 10:20.93 34.03 1350m: 14:49.72 33.94
200m: 2:04.54 32.58 600m: 6:26.17 32.91 1000m: 10:54.40 33.47 1400m: 15:23.14 33.42
250m: 2:37.10 32.56 650m: 6:59.15 32.98 1050m: 11:27.73 33.33 1450m: 15:57.39 34.25
300m: 3:09.52 32.42 700m: 7:32.60 33.45 1100m: 12:00.37 32.64 1500m: 16:30.85 33.46
350m: 3:42.17 32.65 750m: 8:06.23 33.63 1150m: 12:34.40 34.03
400m: 4:14.81 32.64 800m: 8:39.76 33.53 1200m: 13:07.79 33.39

4. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 C.N. Las Norias 16:37.32 17,00
50m: 30.50 30.50 450m: 4:54.03 33.19 850m: 9:20.35 33.08 1250m: 13:49.20 33.47

100m: 1:02.85 32.35 500m: 5:27.06 33.03 900m: 9:54.20 33.85 1300m: 14:23.53 34.33
150m: 1:35.52 32.67 550m: 6:00.42 33.36 950m: 10:27.24 33.04 1350m: 14:57.63 34.10
200m: 2:08.45 32.93 600m: 6:33.90 33.48 1000m: 11:00.74 33.50 1400m: 15:31.90 34.27
250m: 2:41.52 33.07 650m: 7:06.89 32.99 1050m: 11:33.94 33.20 1450m: 16:05.26 33.36
300m: 3:14.50 32.98 700m: 7:40.29 33.40 1100m: 12:07.79 33.85 1500m: 16:37.32 32.06
350m: 3:47.64 33.14 750m: 8:13.88 33.59 1150m: 12:41.26 33.47
400m: 4:20.84 33.20 800m: 8:47.27 33.39 1200m: 13:15.73 34.47

5. CASALS MAS Èric 06 C.N. Vic-Etb 16:39.19 16,00
50m: 29.80 29.80 450m: 4:55.01 33.73 850m: 9:25.01 33.50 1250m: 13:52.73 33.57

100m: 1:01.63 31.83 500m: 5:28.52 33.51 900m: 9:58.75 33.74 1300m: 14:26.30 33.57
150m: 1:34.65 33.02 550m: 6:02.16 33.64 950m: 10:32.13 33.38 1350m: 14:59.56 33.26
200m: 2:07.80 33.15 600m: 6:35.81 33.65 1000m: 11:05.69 33.56 1400m: 15:33.08 33.52
250m: 2:41.32 33.52 650m: 7:09.64 33.83 1050m: 11:38.93 33.24 1450m: 16:06.50 33.42
300m: 3:14.57 33.25 700m: 7:43.32 33.68 1100m: 12:12.40 33.47 1500m: 16:39.19 32.69
350m: 3:47.84 33.27 750m: 8:17.33 34.01 1150m: 12:45.72 33.32
400m: 4:21.28 33.44 800m: 8:51.51 34.18 1200m: 13:19.16 33.44

6. BAYARRI ALLEPUZ Gerard 06 C.N. Tenis Elche 16:43.11 15,00
50m: 29.34 29.34 450m: 4:52.18 33.74 850m: 9:24.02 34.81 1250m: 13:55.61 34.40

100m: 1:01.11 31.77 500m: 5:25.89 33.71 900m: 9:57.98 33.96 1300m: 14:29.52 33.91
150m: 1:33.41 32.30 550m: 5:59.59 33.70 950m: 10:31.41 33.43 1350m: 15:04.22 34.70
200m: 2:05.98 32.57 600m: 6:33.25 33.66 1000m: 11:05.15 33.74 1400m: 15:37.87 33.65
250m: 2:38.72 32.74 650m: 7:07.31 34.06 1050m: 11:38.91 33.76 1450m: 16:11.46 33.59
300m: 3:11.73 33.01 700m: 7:41.16 33.85 1100m: 12:12.95 34.04 1500m: 16:43.11 31.65
350m: 3:44.93 33.20 750m: 8:15.24 34.08 1150m: 12:47.70 34.75
400m: 4:18.44 33.51 800m: 8:49.21 33.97 1200m: 13:21.21 33.51

7. LORENÇO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 16:44.39 14,00
50m: 28.88 28.88 450m: 4:48.49 33.42 850m: 9:18.06 34.36 1250m: 13:54.91 34.95

100m: 59.91 31.03 500m: 5:21.37 32.88 900m: 9:52.34 34.28 1300m: 14:29.53 34.62
150m: 1:32.03 32.12 550m: 5:55.16 33.79 950m: 10:27.28 34.94 1350m: 15:04.27 34.74
200m: 2:04.28 32.25 600m: 6:28.42 33.26 1000m: 11:01.42 34.14 1400m: 15:38.54 34.27
250m: 2:37.03 32.75 650m: 7:02.24 33.82 1050m: 11:36.09 34.67 1450m: 16:12.74 34.20
300m: 3:09.35 32.32 700m: 7:35.95 33.71 1100m: 12:10.63 34.54 1500m: 16:44.39 31.65
350m: 3:42.34 32.99 750m: 8:09.93 33.98 1150m: 12:45.35 34.72
400m: 4:15.07 32.73 800m: 8:43.70 33.77 1200m: 13:19.96 34.61
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8. TEIXIDÓ JOVÉ Aleix 06 C.E. Inef de Lleida 16:50.39 13,00
50m: 29.72 29.72 450m: 4:56.76 33.39 850m: 9:26.98 33.97 1250m: 14:00.56 33.96

100m: 1:02.17 32.45 500m: 5:30.30 33.54 900m: 10:00.86 33.88 1300m: 14:34.59 34.03
150m: 1:35.12 32.95 550m: 6:03.83 33.53 950m: 10:34.91 34.05 1350m: 15:08.53 33.94
200m: 2:08.93 33.81 600m: 6:37.14 33.31 1000m: 11:09.70 34.79 1400m: 15:42.86 34.33
250m: 2:42.27 33.34 650m: 7:10.71 33.57 1050m: 11:44.22 34.52 1450m: 16:16.97 34.11
300m: 3:16.25 33.98 700m: 7:44.89 34.18 1100m: 12:18.38 34.16 1500m: 16:50.39 33.42
350m: 3:49.83 33.58 750m: 8:18.90 34.01 1150m: 12:52.11 33.73
400m: 4:23.37 33.54 800m: 8:53.01 34.11 1200m: 13:26.60 34.49

9. RAMOS PEREZ Nicolas Anton 06 C.N. Ferrol 16:53.26 12,00
50m: 29.45 29.45 450m: 4:54.67 33.42 850m: 9:25.44 34.39 1250m: 14:02.23 34.72

100m: 1:01.84 32.39 500m: 5:27.97 33.30 900m: 9:59.53 34.09 1300m: 14:36.91 34.68
150m: 1:34.89 33.05 550m: 6:01.37 33.40 950m: 10:33.84 34.31 1350m: 15:11.64 34.73
200m: 2:07.90 33.01 600m: 6:35.24 33.87 1000m: 11:08.23 34.39 1400m: 15:46.59 34.95
250m: 2:40.90 33.00 650m: 7:08.80 33.56 1050m: 11:43.03 34.80 1450m: 16:20.80 34.21
300m: 3:14.68 33.78 700m: 7:42.96 34.16 1100m: 12:18.21 35.18 1500m: 16:53.26 32.46
350m: 3:47.60 32.92 750m: 8:16.93 33.97 1150m: 12:52.74 34.53
400m: 4:21.25 33.65 800m: 8:51.05 34.12 1200m: 13:27.51 34.77

10. LASARTE LOPEZ Lucas 06 E.M. El Olivar 16:55.10 11,00
50m: 30.38 30.38 450m: 5:01.28 34.12 850m: 9:33.38 34.14 1250m: 14:06.06 34.58

100m: 1:03.77 33.39 500m: 5:35.67 34.39 900m: 10:07.44 34.06 1300m: 14:40.75 34.69
150m: 1:37.49 33.72 550m: 6:08.59 32.92 950m: 10:41.71 34.27 1350m: 15:15.08 34.33
200m: 2:11.24 33.75 600m: 6:42.48 33.89 1000m: 11:15.24 33.53 1400m: 15:48.84 33.76
250m: 2:45.71 34.47 650m: 7:16.62 34.14 1050m: 11:49.66 34.42 1450m: 16:23.26 34.42
300m: 3:19.15 33.44 700m: 7:50.82 34.20 1100m: 12:23.38 33.72 1500m: 16:55.10 31.84
350m: 3:53.30 34.15 750m: 8:25.29 34.47 1150m: 12:57.63 34.25
400m: 4:27.16 33.86 800m: 8:59.24 33.95 1200m: 13:31.48 33.85

11. NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ Jorge 06 C.N. Tenis Elche 16:55.44 10,00
50m: 30.50 30.50 450m: 4:58.42 33.69 850m: 9:30.66 34.21 1250m: 14:07.40 34.93

100m: 1:03.67 33.17 500m: 5:32.00 33.58 900m: 10:05.50 34.84 1300m: 14:41.89 34.49
150m: 1:37.14 33.47 550m: 6:05.84 33.84 950m: 10:40.32 34.82 1350m: 15:16.29 34.40
200m: 2:10.70 33.56 600m: 6:39.78 33.94 1000m: 11:14.66 34.34 1400m: 15:50.56 34.27
250m: 2:44.26 33.56 650m: 7:13.99 34.21 1050m: 11:49.08 34.42 1450m: 16:23.53 32.97
300m: 3:17.76 33.50 700m: 7:48.10 34.11 1100m: 12:23.06 33.98 1500m: 16:55.44 31.91
350m: 3:51.32 33.56 750m: 8:22.11 34.01 1150m: 12:57.79 34.73
400m: 4:24.73 33.41 800m: 8:56.45 34.34 1200m: 13:32.47 34.68

12. MANEIROS PAZ Mario 06 C.N. Ferrol 17:01.93 9,00
50m: 29.46 29.46 450m: 4:55.41 33.86 850m: 9:29.12 34.72 1250m: 14:05.78 35.32

100m: 1:01.55 32.09 500m: 5:29.53 34.12 900m: 10:03.31 34.19 1300m: 14:40.80 35.02
150m: 1:34.28 32.73 550m: 6:03.34 33.81 950m: 10:37.24 33.93 1350m: 15:16.13 35.33
200m: 2:07.48 33.20 600m: 6:37.26 33.92 1000m: 11:11.69 34.45 1400m: 15:52.14 36.01
250m: 2:40.66 33.18 650m: 7:11.08 33.82 1050m: 11:45.84 34.15 1450m: 16:27.15 35.01
300m: 3:14.14 33.48 700m: 7:45.62 34.54 1100m: 12:20.67 34.83 1500m: 17:01.93 34.78
350m: 3:47.83 33.69 750m: 8:19.84 34.22 1150m: 12:55.37 34.70
400m: 4:21.55 33.72 800m: 8:54.40 34.56 1200m: 13:30.46 35.09
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13. ORTEGA CANDELA Iker 06 C.N. Tenis Elche 17:04.50 -
50m: 30.79 30.79 450m: 5:01.50 34.01 850m: 9:36.21 34.30 1250m: 14:13.08 34.70

100m: 1:04.28 33.49 500m: 5:35.75 34.25 900m: 10:11.04 34.83 1300m: 14:48.04 34.96
150m: 1:37.83 33.55 550m: 6:09.87 34.12 950m: 10:45.12 34.08 1350m: 15:22.74 34.70
200m: 2:11.83 34.00 600m: 6:44.17 34.30 1000m: 11:19.68 34.56 1400m: 15:57.62 34.88
250m: 2:45.66 33.83 650m: 7:18.37 34.20 1050m: 11:54.22 34.54 1450m: 16:31.37 33.75
300m: 3:19.75 34.09 700m: 7:52.83 34.46 1100m: 12:28.84 34.62 1500m: 17:04.50 33.13
350m: 3:53.64 33.89 750m: 8:27.43 34.60 1150m: 13:03.66 34.82
400m: 4:27.49 33.85 800m: 9:01.91 34.48 1200m: 13:38.38 34.72

14. MARTÌNEZ SANZ Sergio 06 C.D. El Valle 17:20.07 8,00
50m: 30.43 30.43 450m: 5:06.88 34.83 850m: 9:46.47 35.23 1250m: 14:29.93 35.89

100m: 1:04.53 34.10 500m: 5:41.77 34.89 900m: 10:21.25 34.78 1300m: 15:05.54 35.61
150m: 1:38.84 34.31 550m: 6:16.56 34.79 950m: 10:56.92 35.67 1350m: 15:40.47 34.93
200m: 2:13.38 34.54 600m: 6:51.27 34.71 1000m: 11:31.58 34.66 1400m: 16:14.97 34.50
250m: 2:48.09 34.71 650m: 7:26.01 34.74 1050m: 12:07.31 35.73 1450m: 16:48.98 34.01
300m: 3:22.65 34.56 700m: 8:00.94 34.93 1100m: 12:42.63 35.32 1500m: 17:20.07 31.09
350m: 3:57.07 34.42 750m: 8:36.20 35.26 1150m: 13:17.97 35.34
400m: 4:32.05 34.98 800m: 9:11.24 35.04 1200m: 13:54.04 36.07

15. JUAN MONTAGUT Alvaro 06 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 17:22.43 7,00
50m: 30.33 30.33 450m: 5:04.19 34.26 850m: 9:44.51 34.97 1250m: 14:27.02 35.08

100m: 1:04.18 33.85 500m: 5:39.21 35.02 900m: 10:20.09 35.58 1300m: 15:02.48 35.46
150m: 1:38.52 34.34 550m: 6:14.32 35.11 950m: 10:55.08 34.99 1350m: 15:37.66 35.18
200m: 2:12.79 34.27 600m: 6:49.56 35.24 1000m: 11:30.77 35.69 1400m: 16:13.25 35.59
250m: 2:46.98 34.19 650m: 7:24.22 34.66 1050m: 12:06.03 35.26 1450m: 16:48.21 34.96
300m: 3:21.06 34.08 700m: 7:59.44 35.22 1100m: 12:41.48 35.45 1500m: 17:22.43 34.22
350m: 3:55.31 34.25 750m: 8:34.47 35.03 1150m: 13:16.52 35.04
400m: 4:29.93 34.62 800m: 9:09.54 35.07 1200m: 13:51.94 35.42

16. JURADO MEDINA Adrian 06 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 17:27.38 -
50m: 30.83 30.83 450m: 5:09.23 34.85 850m: 9:51.78 34.87 1250m: 14:34.58 35.03

100m: 1:04.57 33.74 500m: 5:44.39 35.16 900m: 10:27.46 35.68 1300m: 15:09.86 35.28
150m: 1:39.00 34.43 550m: 6:19.51 35.12 950m: 11:02.38 34.92 1350m: 15:45.19 35.33
200m: 2:13.93 34.93 600m: 6:55.07 35.56 1000m: 11:37.97 35.59 1400m: 16:20.06 34.87
250m: 2:48.67 34.74 650m: 7:30.40 35.33 1050m: 12:13.09 35.12 1450m: 16:54.58 34.52
300m: 3:24.18 35.51 700m: 8:05.92 35.52 1100m: 12:49.16 36.07 1500m: 17:27.38 32.80
350m: 3:58.94 34.76 750m: 8:41.25 35.33 1150m: 13:24.03 34.87
400m: 4:34.38 35.44 800m: 9:16.91 35.66 1200m: 13:59.55 35.52

17. DEL CASTILLO MASICH Guillem 06 C.N. Tarraco 17:28.28 -
50m: 30.51 30.51 450m: 5:07.51 34.90 850m: 9:49.00 35.43 1250m: 14:32.12 35.48

100m: 1:04.47 33.96 500m: 5:42.65 35.14 900m: 10:24.36 35.36 1300m: 15:07.62 35.50
150m: 1:38.64 34.17 550m: 6:17.41 34.76 950m: 10:59.57 35.21 1350m: 15:43.23 35.61
200m: 2:13.25 34.61 600m: 6:52.58 35.17 1000m: 11:34.91 35.34 1400m: 16:18.81 35.58
250m: 2:47.98 34.73 650m: 7:27.55 34.97 1050m: 12:10.12 35.21 1450m: 16:35.52 16.71
300m: 3:22.87 34.89 700m: 8:02.93 35.38 1100m: 12:45.80 35.68 1500m: 17:28.28 52.76
350m: 3:57.58 34.71 750m: 8:38.08 35.15 1150m: 13:21.12 35.32
400m: 4:32.61 35.03 800m: 9:13.57 35.49 1200m: 13:56.64 35.52
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18. MENENDEZ LOPEZ Gil 06 C.N. Metropole 17:28.68 -
50m: 30.61 30.61 450m: 5:03.56 34.63 850m: 9:44.47 35.61 1250m: 14:31.11 35.96

100m: 1:03.72 33.11 500m: 5:38.19 34.63 900m: 10:19.94 35.47 1300m: 15:07.06 35.95
150m: 1:37.84 34.12 550m: 6:13.23 35.04 950m: 10:55.45 35.51 1350m: 15:43.23 36.17
200m: 2:11.77 33.93 600m: 6:48.08 34.85 1000m: 11:31.07 35.62 1400m: 16:19.00 35.77
250m: 2:45.90 34.13 650m: 7:23.29 35.21 1050m: 12:07.00 35.93 1450m: 16:54.74 35.74
300m: 3:20.21 34.31 700m: 7:58.35 35.06 1100m: 12:42.99 35.99 1500m: 17:28.68 33.94
350m: 3:54.81 34.60 750m: 8:33.83 35.48 1150m: 13:19.17 36.18
400m: 4:28.93 34.12 800m: 9:08.86 35.03 1200m: 13:55.15 35.98

19. GARCIA IZQUIERDO Marcos 06 C.N. Eivissa 17:42.94 -
50m: 30.91 30.91 450m: 5:10.81 35.70 850m: 9:56.17 35.50 1250m: 14:44.92 36.34

100m: 1:05.11 34.20 500m: 5:46.53 35.72 900m: 10:32.35 36.18 1300m: 15:21.31 36.39
150m: 1:39.68 34.57 550m: 6:21.96 35.43 950m: 11:03.97 31.62 1350m: 15:56.96 35.65
200m: 2:14.55 34.87 600m: 6:57.41 35.45 1000m: 11:44.27 40.30 1400m: 16:32.87 35.91
250m: 2:49.59 35.04 650m: 7:33.53 36.12 1050m: 12:20.10 35.83 1450m: 17:08.78 35.91
300m: 3:24.54 34.95 700m: 8:09.12 35.59 1100m: 12:56.12 36.02 1500m: 17:42.94 34.16
350m: 3:59.66 35.12 750m: 8:44.68 35.56 1150m: 13:32.38 36.26
400m: 4:35.11 35.45 800m: 9:20.67 35.99 1200m: 14:08.58 36.20

20. VILELA ORTIZ Hugo 06 C.N. Axarquia 17:53.96 -
50m: 30.45 30.45 450m: 5:06.18 35.84 850m: 9:57.98 36.51 1250m: 14:53.51 37.66

100m: 1:03.66 33.21 500m: 5:42.01 35.83 900m: 10:34.39 36.41 1300m: 15:31.10 37.59
150m: 1:37.20 33.54 550m: 6:19.22 37.21 950m: 11:10.18 35.79 1350m: 16:08.11 37.01
200m: 2:11.31 34.11 600m: 6:56.54 37.32 1000m: 11:47.08 36.90 1400m: 16:44.55 36.44
250m: 2:45.10 33.79 650m: 7:32.92 36.38 1050m: 12:24.48 37.40 1450m: 17:20.13 35.58
300m: 3:19.28 34.18 700m: 8:08.89 35.97 1100m: 13:02.32 37.84 1500m: 17:53.96 33.83
350m: 3:54.50 35.22 750m: 8:44.46 35.57 1150m: 13:39.42 37.10
400m: 4:30.34 35.84 800m: 9:21.47 37.01 1200m: 14:15.85 36.43

21. PEREZ SANCHEZ Lucas 06 C.N. El Cisne 18:00.30 -
50m: 30.78 30.78 450m: 5:10.87 35.14 850m: 9:58.11 36.17 1250m: 14:53.51 37.61

100m: 1:04.46 33.68 500m: 5:46.22 35.35 900m: 10:34.63 36.52 1300m: 15:31.73 38.22
150m: 1:39.27 34.81 550m: 6:21.57 35.35 950m: 11:11.14 36.51 1350m: 16:08.57 36.84
200m: 2:14.48 35.21 600m: 6:57.39 35.82 1000m: 11:47.87 36.73 1400m: 16:45.89 37.32
250m: 2:49.85 35.37 650m: 7:33.26 35.87 1050m: 12:24.55 36.68 1450m: 17:23.60 37.71
300m: 3:25.18 35.33 700m: 8:09.30 36.04 1100m: 13:01.92 37.37 1500m: 18:00.30 36.70
350m: 4:00.65 35.47 750m: 8:45.38 36.08 1150m: 13:38.51 36.59
400m: 4:35.73 35.08 800m: 9:21.94 36.56 1200m: 14:15.90 37.39


